



## KUKA Aktiengesellschaft Zugspitzstrasse 140, 86165 Augsburg

- ISIN DE0006204407-

Listed on the following German stock exchanges: Frankfurt am Main and Munich

Market segment: Prime Standard

Disclosure of Inside Information in accordance with Article 17 MAR

## Change in the Executive Board of KUKA Aktiengesellschaft

On November 26, 2018, the Supervisory Board of KUKA Aktiengesellschaft and the CEO of the company, Dr. Till Reuter, have agreed that Dr. Reuter terminates his office as Executive Board Member in December 2018. Peter Mohnen, until now the CFO of the company, will interim chair the Executive Board from December 6, 2018 onwards.

Augsburg, November 26, 2018

KUKA Aktiengesellschaft

The Executive Board